RESOLUTION NO. CXLVIII

RESOLUTION ADOPTING BUDGET, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS, AND LEVYING TAXES

- 1. BF IT RESOLVED. that the Camby City Council hereby adonts the budget approved by the Budget Committee of the City of Camby on the 15th day of June, 1972, now on file in the office of the Camby City Recorder at the City Hall, Camby, Clackamas County, Oregon.
- 2. BF IT RESOLVFD, that the Canby City Council hereby levies the texes provided for in the budget adopted in paragraph 1 of this Resolution in the aggregate amount of One Hundred Thirty-five Thousand, Seven Hundred Fighty Dollars (\$135,780.00), and that these taxes are hereby levied and assessed pro rata upon all taxable property within the City of Canby as of 1:00 o'clock a.m. January 1, 1972.
- 3. BE IT RESOLVED, that the amounts for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1972, and for the purposes shown in the budget as finally adopted, a true copy of which is on file in the Canby City Recorder's office, are hereby appropriated, and are hereby made available to be expended as follows:

General Fund	\$101,445.00	Shop	12,325.00
Street Dept.	141,697.00	Sewer Dept.	356,782.00
Cemetery Dept.	17,732.00	Fire Dept.	56,402.00
Water Dept.	165,920.00	Police Dept.	72.046.00
Light Dept.	451,975.00	Park Dept.	24,059.00
	•	TOTAL.	\$1,429,124.00

4. BE IT RESOLVED, that the Canby City Recorder certify to the County Clerk and County Assessor of Clackamas County, Oregon, the Tax Levy made by this Resolution and shall file with the State Tax Commission of Oregon and the State Treasurer a true copy of the budget as finally adopted.

Adopted by the Canby City Council this 7th day of July, 1972.

- City Recorder

CARL A. BRAMAN

Mayor

ATTEST: